
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1079
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2002
GOLF TOURISM
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have any proposal to promote golf tourism;

(b) if so, whether such sectors have been identified in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(d) the plan drawn up therefore?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI JAGMOHAN)

(a), (b), (c) & (d): In order to promote golf tourism the Department of Tourism had recently organised two golf championship in Delhi in April & September` 2002. Apart from this a brochure on golfing facilities in India is being brought out by the Department of Tourism.
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